OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION RAJABAGICHA, BALASORE - 756001

Tel-06782-296939, E-mail:rdebls2018@gmail.com Letter No: 3113 /RDE, BLS//Date: 19.08.2022

To

The Principal, Nilamani Mahavidayalaya, At/Po-Rupsa, Dist-Balasore.

Sub: Constitution of Governing Body of Nilamani Mahavidayalaya, At/Po-Rupsa, Dist-Balasore.

Ref: Govt. Notification No. 28214/HE, Dt. 01.09.2020 and your office Letter No. 406/22, Dt. 25.07.2022 and Letter No. 440/22 Dt. 13.08.2022.

Sir/Madam,

In inviting a reference to the letter on the subject cited above, I am to inform you that on verification of the Governing Body proposal along with related papers earlier submitted by you vide letter under reference of Nilamani Mahavidayalaya, At/Po-Rupsa, Dist-Balasore is found correct. The names of the proposed G.B. members of Nilamani Mahavidayalaya, At/Po-Rupsa, Dist-Balasore are mentioned below:-

| 1 | Mr. Ram Chandra Sahu | President |
|----|----------------------------|---|
| 2 | Mr. Basanta Kumar Bhoi | Member Principal & Ex-Officer Secretary |
| 3 | Dr. Tapan Kumar Behera | Member(Teachers Representative) (M) |
| 4 | Mrs. Kalpana Manjari Patra | Member(Teachers Representative) (W) |
| 5 | Mr. Alok Ranjan Das | Member(Non-Teachers Representative) |
| 6 | Mr. Goutam Dalai | Member (S.C) |
| 7 | Sk. Abdul Sahid | Member (Minority Community) |
| 8 | Mrs. Banshidhara Panda | Member (Guardian Student) (M) |
| 9 | Mrs. Gitanjali Parida | Member (Guardian Student) (W) |
| 10 | Mrs. Minati Giri | Member (Women's) |
| 11 | Mrs. Binati Parida | Member (Women's) |

Therefore, you are requested to take appropriate steps at your end for constitution of Governing Body in terms of Rule-25 of Odisha Education (Establishment, Recognition & Management of private College) Rule-1991 as amended vide Government in the Department of Higher Education, Odisha Notification No. 28214/HE, dt. 01.09.2020 and intimate the same to all concerned regarding the effective date of functioning at the earliest under intimation to this Directorate...

Yours faithfully,

Regional Director of Education

Balasore

__/RDE, BLS//Date: __19.08.2022

Copy forwarded to the President, G.B., Nilamani Mahavidayalaya, At/Po-Rupsa, Dist-

Balasore for information and necessary action.

Regional Director of Education

Balasore